Radiation Hardened 2.5V Reference
IS-1009RH, IS-1009EH
The Star*PowerTM Radiation Hardened IS-1009RH, IS-1009EH
are a 2.5V shunt regulator diode is designed to provide a stable
2.5V reference over a wide current range.
These devices are designed to maintain stability over the full
military temperature range and over time. The 0.2% reference
tolerance is achieved by on-chip trimming.

IS-1009RH, IS-1009EH
Ordering Information
ORDERING SMD NUMBER
(Note 2)
INTERNAL
MKT. NUMBER
(Note 1)
PART
MARKING
(Pb-Free)
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
5962F0052301VXC IS2-1009RH-Q F00523V -55 to +125
5962F0052301QXC IS2-1009RH-8 F00523 01QXC Q -55 to +125
5962F0052302VXC IS2-1009EH-Q F00523V -55 to +125
5962F0052301VYC ISYE-1009RH-Q Q 5962F00 52301VYC -55 to +125
5962F0052301QYC ISYE-1009RH-8 Q 5962F00 52301QYC -55 to +125
5962F0052302VYC ISYE-1009EH-Q Q 5962F00 52302VYC -55 to +125
IS2-1009RH/PROTO IS2-1009RH/PROTO IS2-1009RH/PROTO -55 to +125
ISYE-1009RH/PROTO ISYE-1009RH/PROTO ISYE-1009RH/PROTO -55 to +125
5962F0052301V9A IS0-1009RH-Q -55 to +125
IS0-1009RH/SAMPLE IS0-1009RH/SAMPLE -55 to +125
5962F0052302V9A IS0-1009EH-Q -55 to +125
NOTES:
1. These Intersil Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate - e4  termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both
SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.
2. Specifications for Rad Hard QML devices are controlled by the Defense Logistics Agency Land and Maritime (DLA). The SMD numbers listed in the